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Prológ/Prolog

SZEKSZÁRD KM km KM first rider last rider
Garay tér START  0,0 0,0 2,0 18:00 20:10
Béla Király tér straight  0,2 0,2 1,8 18:00 20:10
Munkácsy utca left  0,3 0,1 1,7 18:00 20:10
Alisca utca right  1,2 0,9 0,8 18:02 20:12
Puskás Tivadar utca right  1,4 0,3 0,6 18:03 20:13
Kurta utca right  1,5 0,1 0,5 18:03 20:13
Kilátó FINISH 2,0 0,5 0,0 18:04 20:14

GEMENC GP. - Prológ 2023.07.14 2,0 km

PPO: 46.350546N, 18.698064E
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1. Szakasz/Stage 1

PROFILE
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1. Szakasz/Stage 1

START/FINISH

Last 5km



1. Szakasz/Stage 1

KM km KM 42 km/h 44 km/h 46 km/h
SZEKSZÁRD Béla Király tér  0,0 13:20 13:20 13:20
cobble stones cobble stones ! 0,0
Garay tér right  0,2 0,2
roundabout with islands straight  2,5 2,3
roundabout with islands left - dir. Őcsény  4,6 2,1
START (0 km) 5,0km  0,0 0,0 177,5 13:28 13:28 13:28
level crossing level crossing  3,6 3,6 173,9 13:33 13:32 13:32
crossig with islands right - dir. Decs  5,2 1,6 172,3 13:35 13:35 13:34
Islands ! 6,5 1,3 171,0 13:37 13:36 13:36
DECS 6,5 0,0 171,0 13:37 13:36 13:36
Sharp left and right turn combination  7,6 1,1 169,9 13:38 13:38 13:37
Decs end 8,7 1,1 168,8 13:40 13:39 13:39
Islands ! 8,7 0,0 168,8 13:40 13:39 13:39
Islands ! 11,9 3,2 165,6 13:45 13:44 13:43
SÁRPILIS 11,9 0,0 165,6 13:45 13:44 13:43
Sharp right turn  12,3 0,4 165,2 13:45 13:44 13:44
Sharp left and right turn combination  12,5 0,2 165,0 13:45 13:45 13:44
Islands ! 13,3 0,8 164,2 13:47 13:46 13:45
Sárpilis end 13,3 0,0 164,2 13:47 13:46 13:45
VÁRDOMB 16,5 3,2 161,0 13:51 13:50 13:49
crossing right - dir.Szekszárd  16,6 0,1 160,9 13:51 13:50 13:49
Islands ! 18,8 2,2 158,7 13:54 13:53 13:52
Várdomb end 18,8 0,0 158,7 13:54 13:53 13:52
crossing straight  22,8 4,0 154,7 14:00 13:59 13:57
roundabout with islands straight - dir. Szekszárd  24,4 1,6 153,1 14:02 14:01 13:59
SZEKSZÁRD 25,4 1,0 152,1 14:11 14:09 14:07
roundabout with islands straight  28,0 2,6 149,5 14:15 14:13 14:11
RÉSZHAJRÁ - Szekszárd, Széchenyi u. 34.SPRINT 30,1 2,1 147,4 14:18 14:16 14:14
SZEKSZÁRD end 32,1 2,0 145,4 14:21 14:18 14:16
roundabout with islands left - dir. Pécs  35,3 3,2 142,2 14:25 14:23 14:20
Roud 6 straight  35,7 0,4 141,8 14:26 14:23 14:21
narrowing road narrowing road ! 37,7 2,0 139,8 14:29 14:26 14:23
roundabout with islands right - dir. Siófok  38,0 0,3 139,5 14:29 14:26 14:24
Green zone GREEN ZONE 40,0 2,0 137,5 14:32 14:29 14:26
Green zone end 40,5 0,5 137,0 14:33 14:30 14:27
HARC 43,4 5,4 134,1 14:37 14:34 14:31
Crossing with island right - dir. Kölesd  43,6 0,2 133,9 14:37 14:34 14:31
Crossing right - dir. Medina  48,8 5,2 128,7 14:45 14:41 14:38
MEDINA SZŐLŐHEGY 49,0 0,2 128,5 14:45 14:41 14:38
Sharp right turn ! 49,5 0,5 128,0 14:46 14:42 14:39
sharp left turn ! 50,0 0,5 127,5 14:46 14:43 14:40
Medina Szőlőhegy end 50,2 0,2 127,3 14:47 14:43 14:40
MEDINA 53,0 2,8 124,5 14:51 14:47 14:43
sharp left turn ! 53,2 0,2 124,3 14:51 14:47 14:44
sharp right and left turn combination ! 53,5 0,3 124,0 14:51 14:48 14:44
Sió bridge narrowing road - bridge !   54,3 0,8 123,2 14:53 14:49 14:45
Medina véend 54,4 0,1 123,1 14:53 14:49 14:45
SZEDRES 57,1 2,7 120,4 14:57 14:52 14:49
sprint line no sprint 57,7 0,6 119,8 14:57 14:53 14:50
crossing right - dir. Szekszárd  57,9 0,2 119,6 14:58 14:54 14:50
Islands 57,9 0,0 119,6 14:58 14:54 14:50
crossing left - dir. Tengelic  58,0 0,1 119,5 14:58 14:54 14:50
Szedres end 59,3 1,3 118,2 15:00 14:55 14:52
Crossing with island Straight  59,4 0,1 118,1 15:00 14:56 14:52
level crossing level crossing  60,7 1,3 116,8 15:02 14:57 14:53

GEMENC GP. - stage 1 2023.07.15 177,5 km

PPO: 46.350546N, 18.698064E



1. Szakasz/Stage 1

JÚLIAMAJOR 62,5 1,8 -36,9 15:04 15:00 14:56
Júliamajor emd 63,2 0,7 -37,6 15:05 15:01 14:57
TENGELIC 65,9 2,7 -40,3 15:09 15:04 15:00
Tengelic end 68,5 2,6 -42,9 15:13 15:08 15:04
Crossing with island left - dir. Kölesd  69,4 0,9 -43,8 15:14 15:09 15:05
level crossing level crossing  71,7 2,3 -46,1 15:17 15:12 15:08
roundabout with islands straight  73,2 1,5 -47,6 15:20 15:14 15:10
Sió bridge bridge 77,9 4,7 -52,3 15:26 15:21 15:16
KÖLESD 78,3 0,4 -52,7 15:27 15:21 15:16
crossing left - dir. Harc  79,7 1,4 -54,1 15:29 15:23 15:18
Kölesd end 80,9 1,2 -55,3 15:31 15:25 15:20
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 2. 81,2 0,3 -55,6 15:31 15:25 15:20
Green zone GREEN ZONE 81,9 0,7 -56,3 15:32 15:26 15:21
Green zone end  82,9 1,0 -57,3 15:33 15:28 15:22
crossing left - dir. Medina  85,8 2,9 -60,2 15:38 15:32 15:26
MEDINA SZŐLŐHEGY 86,0 0,2 -60,4 15:38 15:32 15:26
Sharp right turn ! 86,5 0,5 -60,9 15:39 15:33 15:27
sharp left turn ! 87,0 0,5 -61,4 15:39 15:33 15:28
Medina Szőlőhegy end 87,2 0,2 -61,6 15:40 15:34 15:28
MEDINA 90,0 2,8 -64,4 15:44 15:37 15:32
sharp left turn ! 90,2 0,2 -64,6 15:44 15:38 15:32
sharp right and left turn combination ! 90,5 0,3 -64,9 15:44 15:38 15:32
Sió bridge narrowing road - bridge !   91,3 0,8 -65,7 15:45 15:39 15:33
Medina end 91,4 0,1 -65,8 15:46 15:39 15:34
SZEDRES 94,1 2,7 -68,5 15:49 15:43 15:37
SPRINT SPRINT 94,7 0,6 -69,1 15:50 15:44 15:38
crossing right - dir. Szekszárd  94,9 0,2 -69,3 15:51 15:44 15:38
Islands 94,9 0,0 -69,3 15:51 15:44 15:38
crossing left - dir. Tengelic  95,0 0,1 -69,4 15:51 15:44 15:38
Szedres end 96,3 1,3 -70,7 15:53 15:46 15:40
Crossing with island straight  96,4 0,1 -70,8 15:53 15:46 15:40
level crossing level crossing  97,7 1,3 -72,1 15:55 15:48 15:42
JÚLIAMAJOR 99,5 1,8 -73,9 15:57 15:50 15:44
Júliamajor end 100,2 0,7 -74,6 15:58 15:51 15:45
Green zone GREEN ZONE 100,2 0,0 -74,6 15:58 15:51 15:45
Green zone end 100,4 0,2 -74,8 15:58 15:52 15:45
Buffet zone FEED ZONE 100,4 0,0 -74,8 15:58 15:52 15:45
Bufet zone end 101,8 1,4 -76,2 16:00 15:53 15:47
Green zone GREEN ZONE 101,8 0,0 -76,2 16:00 15:53 15:47
Green zone end 102,0 0,2 -76,4 16:01 15:54 15:47
TENGELIC 102,9 0,9 -77,3 16:02 15:55 15:49
Tengelic end 105,5 2,6 -79,9 16:06 15:58 15:52
Crossing with island left - dir. Kölesd  106,4 0,9 -80,8 16:07 16:00 15:53
level crossing level crossing  108,7 2,3 -83,1 16:10 16:03 15:56
roundabout with islands straight  110,2 1,5 -84,6 16:12 16:05 15:58
Sió bridge bridge 114,9 4,7 -89,3 16:19 16:11 16:04
KÖLESD 115,3 0,4 -89,7 16:20 16:12 16:05
crossing left - dir. Harc  116,7 1,4 -91,1 16:22 16:14 16:07
Kölesd end 117,9 1,2 -92,3 16:23 16:15 16:08
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 2. 118,2 0,3 -92,6 16:24 16:16 16:08
Green zone GREEN ZONE 118,9 0,7 -93,3 16:25 16:17 16:09
Green zone end  119,9 1,0 -94,3 16:26 16:18 16:11
crossing left - dir. Medina  122,8 2,9 -97,2 16:30 16:22 16:14
MEDINA SZŐLŐHEGY 123,0 0,2 -97,4 16:31 16:22 16:15
Sharp right turn ! 123,5 0,5 -97,9 16:31 16:23 16:15
sharp left turn ! 124,0 0,5 -98,4 16:32 16:24 16:16
Medina Szőlőhegy end 124,2 0,2 -98,6 16:32 16:24 16:16
MEDINA 127,0 2,8 -101,4 16:36 16:28 16:20
sharp left turn ! 127,2 0,2 -101,6 16:37 16:28 16:20
sharp right and left turn combination ! 127,5 0,3 -101,9 16:37 16:28 16:21
Sió bridge narrowing road - bridge !   128,3 0,8 -102,7 16:38 16:30 16:22
Medina end 128,4 0,1 -102,8 16:38 16:30 16:22
SZEDRES 131,1 2,7 -105,5 16:42 16:33 16:25
SPRINT SPRINT 131,7 0,6 -106,1 16:43 16:34 16:26



1. Szakasz/Stage 1

KÖLESD 152,3 0,4 25,2 17:13 17:02 16:53
crossing left - dir. Harc  153,7 1,4 23,8 17:15 17:04 16:55
Kölesd end 154,9 1,2 22,6 17:16 17:06 16:56
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 2. 155,2 0,3 22,3 17:17 17:06 16:57
Green zone GREEN ZONE 155,9 0,7 21,6 17:18 17:07 16:58
Green zone end  156,9 1,0 20,6 17:19 17:09 16:59
crossing straight - dir. Harc  159,8 2,9 17,7 17:23 17:13 17:03
HARC 165,0 5,2 12,5 17:31 17:20 17:10
Crossing with island left - dir. Szekszárd  165,8 0,8 11,7 17:32 17:21 17:11
Harc end 166,0 0,2 11,5 17:32 17:21 17:11
roundabout with islands left - dir. Budapest - USE THE RIGHT SIDE ONLY  171,4 5,4 6,1 17:40 17:28 17:18
crossing - narrowing road left - dir. Szekszárd - NARROWING ROAD  173,9 2,5 3,6 17:43 17:32 17:21
3km to go 3km to go 174,5 0,6 3,0 17:44 17:33 17:22
SZEKSZÁRD 174,6 0,1 2,9 17:44 17:33 17:22
Garay square right - small elevation in the turn!!!  177,3 2,7 0,2 17:48 17:36 17:26
cobble stones cobble stones ! 177,3 0,0 0,2 17:48 17:36 17:26
FINISH Szekszárd, Béla király tér 177,5 0,2 0,0 17:49 17:37 17:26

KM km 42 km/h 44 km/h 46 km/h
SZEKSZÁRD Béla Király tér 0,0 0,0 13:20 13:20 13:20
ÉLES RAJT 5,0km 0,0 0,0 177,5 13:28 13:28 13:28
DECS 6,5 6,5 171,0 13:37 13:36 13:36
SÁRPILIS 11,9 5,4 165,6 13:45 13:44 13:43
VÁRDOMB 16,5 4,6 161,0 13:51 13:50 13:49
SZEKSZÁRD SPRINT 30,1 13,6 147,4 14:18 14:16 14:14
HARC 43,4 13,3 134,1 14:37 14:34 14:31
MEDINA SZŐLŐHEGY 49,0 5,6 128,5 14:45 14:41 14:38
MEDINA 53,0 4,0 124,5 14:51 14:47 14:43
SZEDRES 57,7 4,7 119,8 14:57 14:52 14:49
JÚLIAMAJOR 62,5 4,8 115,0 15:04 15:00 14:56
TENGELIC 65,9 3,4 111,6 15:09 15:04 15:00
KÖLESD DOMBTETŐ HEGYIHAJRÁ 81,2 15,3 96,3 15:31 15:25 15:20
MEDINA SZŐLŐHEGY 86,0 4,8 91,5 15:38 15:32 15:26
MEDINA 90,0 4,0 87,5 15:44 15:37 15:32
SZEDRES SPRINT 94,7 4,7 82,8 15:50 15:44 15:38
JÚLIAMAJOR 99,5 4,8 78,0 15:57 15:50 15:44
TENGELIC 102,9 3,4 74,6 16:02 15:55 15:49
KÖLESD DOMBTETŐ HEGYIHAJRÁ 118,2 15,3 118,2 16:24 16:16 16:08
MEDINA SZŐLŐHEGY 123,0 4,8 54,5 16:31 16:22 16:15
MEDINA 127,0 4,0 50,5 16:36 16:28 16:20
SZEDRES SPRINT 131,7 4,7 45,8 16:43 16:34 16:26
JÚLIAMAJOR 136,5 4,8 41,0 16:50 16:41 16:32
TENGELIC 139,9 3,4 37,6 16:55 16:45 16:37
KÖLESD DOMBTETŐ HEGYIHAJRÁ 155,2 15,3 22,3 17:17 17:06 16:57
HARC 165,0 9,8 12,5 17:31 17:20 17:10
SZEKSZÁRD 174,6 9,6 2,9 17:44 17:33 17:22
Szekszárd, Béla király tér CÉL 177,5 2,9 0,0 17:49 17:37 17:26

Gemenc GP. Kerékpárverseny 1. szakasz (2023. július 15.) - tervezett áthaladási időpontok

SLOW START FINISH LAST 100m



2. Szakasz/Stage 2
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2. Szakasz / Stage 2

START FINISH

LAST 5km



2. Szakasz / Stage 2

PPO: 46.350546N, 18.698064E

KM km KM 41 km/h 43 km/h 45 km/h
SZEKSZÁRD Béla Király tér  0,0 9:45 9:45 9:45
cobblestones cobblestones ! 0,0
Garay tér right - dir. Mohács  0,2 0,2
Roundabout with islands straight  2,5 2,3
START (0 km) 3km  0,0 0,0 144,6 9:50 9:50 9:50
Roundabout with islands straight  2,0 2,0 142,6 9:52 9:52 9:52
crossing right - dir. Szálka  3,6 1,6 141,0 9:55 9:55 9:54
sharp turns sharp turns !  4,0 0,4 140,6 9:55 9:55 9:55
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 1. 5,7 1,7 138,9 9:58 9:57 9:57
sharp right turn sharp turns in descent !!!  7,0 1,3 137,6 10:00 9:59 9:59
sharp left turn sharp turns in descent !!!  7,2 0,2 137,4 10:00 10:00 9:59
SZÁLKA 8,0 0,8 136,6 10:01 10:01 10:00
sharp right and left turn combination sharp turns !  9,4 1,4 135,2 10:03 10:03 10:02
Szálka end 9,6 0,2 135,0 10:04 10:03 10:02
road surface problems road surface problems 9,7 0,1 134,9 10:04 10:03 10:02
road surface problems end 13,3 3,6 131,3 10:09 10:08 10:07
crossing left - dir. Bátaszék  13,3 0,0 131,3 10:09 10:08 10:07
sharp turns sharp turns in descent !!!  13,3 0,0 131,3 10:09 10:08 10:07
narrowing road narrowing road in descent !!!   14,0 0,7 130,6 10:10 10:09 10:08
PALATINCA 14,1 0,1 130,5 10:10 10:09 10:08
Palatinca end 14,7 0,6 129,9 10:11 10:10 10:09
level crossing level crossing  15,8 1,1 128,8 10:13 10:12 10:11
KISMÓRÁGY 16,6 0,8 128,0 10:14 10:13 10:12
Kismórágy end 18,0 1,4 126,6 10:16 10:15 10:14
level crossing level crossing 18,8 0,8 125,8 10:17 10:16 10:15
Green zone GREEN ZONE 20,5 1,7 124,1 10:20 10:18 10:17
Green zone end 21,0 0,5 123,6 10:20 10:19 10:18
crossing left - dir. Szekszárd  23,2 2,2 121,4 10:23 10:22 10:20
Roundabout with islands left - dir. Szekszárd  25,7 2,5 118,9 10:27 10:25 10:24
level crossing level crossing  27,1 1,4 117,5 10:29 10:27 10:26
Island ! 29,9 2,8 114,7 10:33 10:31 10:29
VÁRDOMB 29,9 0,0 114,7 10:33 10:31 10:29
SPRINT SPRINT 31,2 1,3 113,4 10:35 10:33 10:31
Island ! 32,4 1,2 112,2 10:37 10:35 10:33
Várdomb end 32,4 0,0 112,2 10:37 10:35 10:33
crossing left - dir. Szálka  36,3 3,9 108,3 10:43 10:40 10:38
sharp turns sharp turns  36,7 0,4 107,9 10:43 10:41 10:38
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 1. 38,4 1,7 106,2 10:46 10:43 10:41
sharp right turn sharp turns in descent !!!  39,7 1,3 104,9 10:48 10:45 10:42
sharp left turn sharp turns in descent !!!  39,9 0,2 104,7 10:48 10:45 10:43
SZÁLKA 40,7 0,8 103,9 10:49 10:46 10:44
sharp right and left turn combination sharp turns  42,1 1,4 102,5 10:51 10:48 10:46
Szálka end 42,3 0,2 102,3 10:51 10:49 10:46
road surface problems road surface problems 42,4 0,1 102,2 10:52 10:49 10:46
road surface problems end 46,0 3,6 98,6 10:57 10:54 10:51
crossing left - dir. Bátaszék  46,0 0,0 98,6 10:57 10:54 10:51
sharp turns sharp turns in descent !!!  46,0 0,0 98,6 10:57 10:54 10:51
narrowing road narrowing road in descent !!!   46,7 0,7 97,9 10:58 10:55 10:52
PALATINCA 46,8 0,1 97,8 10:58 10:55 10:52
Palatinca end 47,4 0,6 97,2 10:59 10:56 10:53
level crossing level crossing  48,5 1,1 96,1 11:00 10:57 10:54
KISMÓRÁGY 49,3 0,8 95,3 11:02 10:58 10:55
Kismórágy end 50,7 1,4 93,9 11:04 11:00 10:57
level crossing level crossing 51,5 0,8 93,1 11:05 11:01 10:58
Green zone GREEN ZONE 53,2 1,7 91,4 11:07 11:04 11:00
Green zone end 53,7 0,5 90,9 11:08 11:04 11:01
crossing left - dir. Szekszárd  55,9 2,2 88,7 11:11 11:08 11:04
Roundabout with islands left - dir. Szekszárd  58,4 2,5 86,2 11:15 11:11 11:07
level crossing level crossing  59,8 1,4 84,8 11:17 11:13 11:09
Island ! 62,6 2,8 82,0 11:21 11:17 11:13
VÁRDOMB 62,6 0,0 82,0 11:21 11:17 11:13
SPRINT SPRINT 63,9 1,3 80,7 11:23 11:19 11:15

GEMENC GP. - 2. szakasz 2023.07.16 144,6 km



2. Szakasz / Stage 2

Island ! 65,1 1,2 79,5 11:25 11:20 11:16
Várdomb end 65,1 0,0 79,5 11:25 11:20 11:16
crossing left - dir. Szálka  69,0 3,9 75,6 11:30 11:26 11:22
sharp turns sharp turns  69,4 0,4 75,2 11:31 11:26 11:22
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 1. 71,1 1,7 73,5 11:34 11:29 11:24
sharp right turn sharp turns in descent !!!  72,4 1,3 72,2 11:35 11:31 11:26
sharp left turn sharp turns in descent !!!  72,6 0,2 72,0 11:36 11:31 11:26
SZÁLKA 73,4 0,8 71,2 11:37 11:32 11:27
sharp right and left turn combination shaprt turns  74,8 1,4 69,8 11:39 11:34 11:29
Szálka end 75,0 0,2 69,6 11:39 11:34 11:30
road surface problems road surface problems 75,1 0,1 69,5 11:39 11:34 11:30
road surface problems end 78,7 3,6 65,9 11:45 11:39 11:34
crossing left - dir. Bátaszék  78,7 0,0 65,9 11:45 11:39 11:34
sharp turns sharp turns in descent !!!  78,7 32,7 65,9 11:45 11:39 11:34
narrowing road narrowing road in descent !!!   79,4 0,7 65,2 11:46 11:40 11:35
PALATINCA 79,5 0,1 65,1 11:46 11:40 11:36
Palatinca end 80,1 0,6 64,5 11:47 11:41 11:36
level crossing level crossing  81,2 1,1 63,4 11:48 11:43 11:38
KISMÓRÁGY 82,0 0,8 62,6 11:50 11:44 11:39
Kismórágy end 83,4 1,4 61,2 11:52 11:46 11:41
level crossing level crossing 84,2 0,8 60,4 11:53 11:47 11:42
Green zone GREEN ZONE 85,9 1,7 58,7 11:55 11:49 11:44
Green zone end 86,4 0,5 58,2 11:56 11:50 11:45
crossing left - dir. Szekszárd  88,6 2,2 56,0 11:59 11:53 11:48
Roundabout with islands left - dir. Szekszárd  91,1 2,5 53,5 12:03 11:57 11:51
level crossing level crossing  92,5 1,4 52,1 12:05 11:59 11:53
Island ! 95,3 2,8 49,3 12:09 12:02 11:57
VÁRDOMB 95,3 0,0 49,3 12:09 12:02 11:57
SPRINT SPRINT 96,6 1,3 48,0 12:11 12:04 11:58
Island ! 97,8 1,2 46,8 12:13 12:06 12:00
Várdomb end 97,8 0,0 46,8 12:13 12:06 12:00
crossing left - dir. Szálka  101,7 3,9 42,9 12:18 12:11 12:05
sharp turns sharp turns  102,1 0,4 42,5 12:19 12:12 12:06
K.O.M. KOM Cat. 1. 103,8 1,7 40,8 12:21 12:14 12:08
sharp right turn sharp turns in descent !!!  105,1 1,3 39,5 12:23 12:16 12:10
sharp left turn sharp turns in descent !!!  105,3 0,2 39,3 12:24 12:16 12:10
SZÁLKA 106,1 0,8 38,5 12:25 12:18 12:11
sharp right and left turn combination sharp turns  107,5 1,4 37,1 12:27 12:20 12:13
Szálka end 107,7 0,2 36,9 12:27 12:20 12:13
road surface problems road surface problems ! 107,8 0,1 36,8 12:27 12:20 12:13
road surface problems end 111,4 3,6 33,2 12:33 12:25 12:18
crossing left - dir. Bátaszék  111,4 0,0 33,2 12:33 12:25 12:18
sharp turns sharp turns in descent !!!  111,4 0,0 33,2 12:33 12:25 12:18
narrowing road narrowing road in descent !!!   112,1 0,7 32,5 12:34 12:26 12:19
PALATINCA 112,2 0,1 32,4 12:34 12:26 12:19
Palatinca end 112,8 0,6 31,8 12:35 12:27 12:20
level crossing level crossing  113,9 1,1 30,7 12:36 12:28 12:21
KISMÓRÁGY 114,7 0,8 29,9 12:37 12:30 12:22
Kismórágy end 116,1 1,4 28,5 12:39 12:32 12:24
level crossing level crossing 116,9 0,8 27,7 12:41 12:33 12:25
Green zone GREEN ZONE 118,6 1,7 26,0 12:43 12:35 12:28
Green zone end 119,1 0,5 25,5 12:44 12:36 12:28
crossing left - dir. Szekszárd  121,3 2,2 23,3 12:47 12:39 12:31
Roundabout with islands left - dir. Szekszárd  123,8 2,5 20,8 12:51 12:42 12:35
level crossing level crossing  125,2 1,4 19,4 12:53 12:44 12:36
Island ! 128,0 2,8 16,6 12:57 12:48 12:40
VÁRDOMB 128,0 0,0 16,6 12:57 12:48 12:40
Island ! 130,5 2,5 14,1 13:00 12:52 12:44
Várdomb end 131,7 1,2 12,9 13:02 12:53 12:45
crossing straight - dir. Szekszárd  135,6 3,9 9,0 13:08 12:59 12:50
Roundabout with islands straight - dir. Szekszárd  139,5 3,9 5,1 13:14 13:04 12:56
3km to go 141,6 2,1 3,0 13:17 13:07 12:58
Roundabout with islands straight - dir. Szekszárd 142,1 0,5 2,5 13:17 13:08 12:59
Szekszárd, Garay tér left - small elevation in the turn  144,4 2,3 0,2 13:21 13:11 13:02
cobblestones cobblestones ! 144,4 0,0 0,2 13:21 13:11 13:02
FINISH Szekszárd, Béla király tér 144,6 0,2 0,0 13:21 13:11 13:02



2. Szakasz / Stage 2

KM km 41 km/h 43 km/h 45 km/h
SZEKSZÁRD Béla Király tér 0,0 0,0 9:45 9:45 9:45
ÉLES RAJT 3km 0,0 0,0 144,6 9:50 9:50 9:50
MAUSZ KÁPOLNA HEGYIHAJRÁ 5,7 5,7 138,9 9:58 9:57 9:57
SZÁLKA 8,0 2,3 136,6 10:01 10:01 10:00
PALATINCA 14,1 6,1 130,5 10:10 10:09 10:08
KISMÓRÁGY 16,6 2,5 130,5 10:14 10:13 10:12
VÁRDOMB SPRINT 31,2 14,6 113,4 10:35 10:33 10:31
MAUSZ KÁPOLNA HEGYIHAJRÁ 38,4 7,2 106,2 10:46 10:43 10:41
SZÁLKA 40,7 2,3 103,9 10:49 10:46 10:44
PALATINCA 46,8 6,1 97,8 10:58 10:55 10:52
KISMÓRÁGY 49,3 2,5 95,3 11:02 10:58 10:55
VÁRDOMB SPRINT 63,9 14,6 80,7 11:23 11:19 11:15
MAUSZ KÁPOLNA HEGYIHAJRÁ 71,1 7,2 73,5 11:34 11:29 11:24
SZÁLKA 73,4 2,3 71,2 11:37 11:32 11:27
PALATINCA 79,5 6,1 65,1 11:46 11:40 11:36
KISMÓRÁGY 82,0 2,5 62,6 11:50 11:44 11:39
VÁRDOMB SPRINT 96,6 14,6 48,0 12:11 12:04 11:58
MAUSZ KÁPOLNA HEGYIHAJRÁ 103,8 7,2 40,8 12:21 12:14 12:08
SZÁLKA 106,1 2,3 38,5 12:25 12:18 12:11
PALATINCA 112,2 6,1 32,4 12:34 12:26 12:19
KISMÓRÁGY 114,7 2,5 29,9 12:37 12:30 12:22
VÁRDOMB 128,0 13,3 16,6 12:57 12:48 12:40
SZEKSZÁRD, Csatári torok 142,1 14,1 142,1 13:17 13:08 12:59
Szekszárd, Béla király tér FINISH 144,6 2,5 0,0 13:21 13:11 13:02

Gemenc GP. Kerékpárverseny 2. szakasz (2023.07.16.) - tervezett áthaladási időpontok

SLOW START FINISH 



Szabályzat/Regulations

49. GEMENC GP (2023 – UCI 2.2 ME

REGULATIONS
ARTICLE 1. - ORGANISATION

Gemenc Grand Prix international event is organised by Szekszard Sportközpont Ltd. (7100 
Szekszárd, Keselyűsi street 3.) under the regulations of the UCI with the authorization of the 
Hungarian Cycling Federation.

• Main organiser: Gergő Szőke (+36 20 2875666, szokegergo1990@gmail.com)
• Race director: Gábor Arató (+36 30 6826050, arato.gabor@icloud.com)
• Event Safety manager: Gábor Arató (+36 30 6826050, arato.gabor@icloud.com)

Stages of the 49th Gemenc GP:
Stages Date Place race distance eleva�on (m) Type

Prologue 14.07.2023. Szekszárd 2km 120m hill climb ITT

Stage 1 15.07.2023. Szekszárd – Szekszárd 177,4 km 740m moderate hilly

Stage 2 16.07.2023. Szekszárd – Szekszárd 144,5 km 880m moderate hilly

ARTICLE 2. - TYPE OF THE EVENT

The event is in class ME 2.2 in Europe Tour Calendar. It is open for riders of the ME and 
MU23 category and in accordance with article 2.10.008 of the UCI regulations, points 
are awarded as follows for the UCI ranking:

• General classi�cation: 40 - 30 – 25 – 20 – 15 - 10 - 5 - 3 - 3 - 3 for the �rst ten riders,
